City: ALLEN  State: TX Zip: 75013  Phone Number: 847-687-1138  Fax Number: Email Address: Spant@intuitev.com  9. Signature: Signature	Deposit Account Number 04/16/2010 DBYRNE 00000009 6330427 Authorized1UsaeNeame48.00 48.00 U/13/2010 Date
State: TX         Zip: 75013           Phone Number: 847-687-1138           Fax Number:	A cathering and the cathering
State: TX Zip: 75013  Phone Number: 847-687-1138	Deposit Account Number 94/16/2010 DBYRNE 00000009 6330427
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>75013</u>	
City: ALLEN	
	8. Payment Information
Street Address: 1117 SOPHIA ST	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: SANJAY PANT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE.
Additional numbers at	APR 1 6 2010 Lached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	6,330,427
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s) 同 [
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Σίμ./3013
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:75013
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ALLEN
Execution Date(s) MARCH 9, 2010  Assignment  Merger	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1117 SOPHIA ST
JOEL B. TABACHNIK	Internal Address:
	Name: INTUIT EDUCATIONAL VENTURES LLC
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
To the Director of the U.S. Retest and Trademark Office Plan	4919 e record the attacks Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
	AN AND AND HAM AN INC.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0229

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOEL B. TABACHNIK, an individual (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,330,427, entitled "Talking Novelty Device with Book" ('427 Patent); and

WHEREAS, INTUIT EDUCATIONAL VENTURES LLC, a Texas Corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the '427 Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of a previously-executed Patent Agreement, its full and exclusive rights in and to the '427 Patent in the U.S. and every foreign country and its entire right, title, and interest in and to the related applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, and utility model applications).

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor hereby sets his hand on the date shown below.

Date: 3/9/10
Name: A. Thore
Title:
STATE OF Plande
COUNTY OF Palm Beach

On this day of Movih 3016, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Evniros

RECORDED: 04/16/2010

ADAM H DADERIAN
Notary Public - State of Florida
Aday Comm. Expires Jul 15, 2013
Commission # DD 907898
Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

PATENT REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0230